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NCGA Key Committees for Public School Legislation 

2023-2025 

3 Digit Offices are in the Legislative Office Building; 4 Digit Offices are found in the Legislative Building. 

All phone numbers require (919) area code. | “R” denotes Republican, and “D” denotes Democrat. 

 
 

COMMITTEE 
REPRESENTATIVE(S) 

District, Name, Party 
Committee Position 

OFFICE PHONE                     EMAIL 

House  

 Appropriations, 

Education 

59: Rep. Jon Hardister (R) 

Chair  

634 LOB (919) 733-5191 Jon.Hardister@ncleg.gov 

108: Rep. John A. Torbett (R) 

Chair  

538 LOB (919) 733-5868 John.Torbett@ncleg.gov 

68: Rep. David Willis (R) 

Chair 

420 LOB (919) 733-2406 David.Willis@ncleg.gov 

94: Rep. Jeffrey Elmore (R) 

Vice Chair  

301D LOB (919) 733-5935 Jeffrey.Elmore@ncleg.gov 

86: Rep. Hugh Blackwell (R) 

Vice Chair  

541 LOB (919) 733-5805 Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov 

60: Rep. Cecil Brockman (D) 

Member 

2223 LB (919) 733-5825 Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.gov 

83: Rep. Kevin Crutchfield (R) 

Member 

531 LOB (919)715-2009 Kevin.Crutchfield@ncleg.gov 

33: Rep. Rosa U. Gill (D) 

Member  

1303 LB (919) 733-5880 Rosa.Gill@ncleg.gov 

31: Rep. Zack Hawkins (D) 

Member 

1307 LB (919)715-2528 Zack.Hawkins@ncleg.gov 

42: Rep. Marvin W. Lucas (D) 

Member 

402 LOB (919) 733-5775 Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.gov 

115: Rep. Lindsey Prather (D) 

Member 

1301 LB (919) 733-5746 Lindsey.Prather@ncleg.gov 

32: Rep. Frank Sossamon (R) 

Member 

609 LOB (919) 733-5824 Frank.Sossamon@ncleg.gov 

43: Rep. Diane Wheatley (R) 

Member 

301N LOB (919) 733-5959 Diane.Wheatley@ncleg.gov 

 

 

 

House 

Education -K-12 

 

86: Rep. Hugh Blackwell (R) 

Chair 

541 LOB (919) 733-5805 Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov 

108: Rep. John A. Torbett (R) 

Chair  

538 LOB (919) 733-5868 John.Torbett@ncleg.gov 

112: Rep. Tricia Ann Cotham (D) 

Chair 

528 LOB (919) 733-5749 Tricia.Cotham@ncleg.gov 

60: Rep. Cecil Brockman (D) 2223 LB (919) 733-5825 Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.gov 
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House 

Education -K-12 

Vice Chair 

68: Rep. David Willis (R) 

Vice Chair 

420 LOB (919) 733-2406 David.Willis@ncleg.gov 

43: Rep. Diane Wheatley (R) 

Vice Chair  

301N LOB (919) 733-5959 Diane.Wheatley@ncleg.gov 

49: Rep. Cynthia Ball (D) 

Member 

1004 LB (919) 733-5860 Cynthia.Ball@ncleg.gov 

70: Rep. Brian Biggs (R) 

Member 

533 LOB (919) 733-5865 Brian.Biggs@ncleg.gov 

103: Rep. Laura Budd (D) 

Member 

1015 LB (919)733-5800 Laura.Budd@ncleg.gov 

57: Rep. Ashton Wheeler Clemmons (D) 

Member 

1213 LB (919) 733-5781 Ashton.Clemmons@ncleg.gov 

94: Rep. Jeffrey Elmore (R) 

Member  

301D LOB (919) 733-5935 Jeffrey.Elmore@ncleg.gov 

24: Rep. Ken Fontenot (R) 

Member 

536 LOB (919)733-5898 Ken.Fontenot@ncleg.gov 

33: Rep. Rosa U. Gill (D) 

Member  

1303 LB (919) 733-5880 Rosa.Gill@ncleg.gov 

17: Rep. Frank Iler (R) 

Member 

639 LOB (919) 301-1450 Frank.Iler@ncleg.gov 

113: Rep. Jake Johnson (R) 

Member 

306B1 LOB (919) 715-4466 Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov 

75: Rep. Donny Lambeth (R) 

Member 

303 LOB (919) 733-5747 Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.gov 

104: Rep. Brandon Lofton (D) 

Member  

1309 LB (919) 715-3009 Brandon.Lofton@ncleg.gov 

42: Rep. Marvin W. Lucas (D) 

Member 

402 LOB (919) 733-5775 Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.gov 

81: Rep. Larry W. Potts (R) 

Member 

307B1 LOB (919) 715-0873 Larry.Potts@ncleg.gov 

64: Rep. Dennis Riddell (R) 

Member 

416A LOB (919) 733-5905 Dennis.Riddell@ncleg.gov 

39: Rep. James Roberson (D) 

Member 

511 LOB (919) 733-5974 James.Roberson@ncleg.gov 

 15: Rep. Phil Shepard (R)  

 Member 

534 LOB (919) 715-9644 

 

Phil.Shepard@ncleg.gov 

 32: Rep. Frank Sossamon (R) 

Member 

609 LOB (919) 733-5824 Frank.Sossamon@ncleg.gov 

28: Rep. Larry C. Strickland (R) 

Member 

526 LOB (919) 733-5849 Larry.Strickland@ncleg.gov 

36: Rep. Julie von Haefen (D) 

Member 

1311 LB (919) 715-0795 Julie.vonHaefen@ncleg.gov 
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Senate 

Appropriations on 

Education and 

Higher Education 

 11: Sen. Lisa S. Barnes (R) 

Chair 

628 LOB (919) 715-3030 Lisa.Barnes@ncleg.gov 

 25: Sen. Amy Galey (R) 

Chair 

521 LOB (919) 301-1446 Amy.Galey@ncleg.gov 

 45: Sen. Dean Proctor (R) 

Chair 

2108 LB (919) 733-5876 Dean.Proctor@ncleg.gov 

15: Sen. Jay J. Chaudhuri (D) 

Member 

1028 LB (919) 715-6400 Jay.Chaudhuri@ncleg.gov 

3: Sen. Bobby Hanig (R) 

Member 

629 LOB (919) 715-8293 Bobby.Hanig@ncleg.gov 

49: Sen. Julie Mayfield (D) 

Member 

1025 LB (919) 715-3001 Julie.Mayfield@ncleg.gov 

43: Sen. Brad Overcash (R) 

Member 

2113 LB (919) 733-5734 Brad.Overcash@ncleg.gov 

40: Sen. Joyce Waddell (D) 

Member 

1106 LB (919) 733-5650 Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov 
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 25: Sen. Amy Galey (R) 

Chair 

521 LOB (919) 301-1446 Amy.Galey@ncleg.gov 

7: Sen. Michael Lee (R) 

Chair  

523 LOB (919) 715-2525 Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov 

 11: Sen. Lisa S. Barnes (R) 

Member 

628 LOB (919) 715-3030 Lisa.Barnes@ncleg.gov 

15: Sen. Jay J. Chaudhuri (D) 

Member 

1028 LB (919) 715-6400 Jay.Chaudhuri@ncleg.gov 

50: Sen. Kevin Corbin (R) 

Member 

520 LOB (919) 733-5875 Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.gov 

29: Sen. David W. Craven, Jr. (R) 

Member 

2106 LB (919) 733-5870 David.Craven@ncleg.gov 

27: Sen. Michael Garrett (D) 

Member 

206C LOB (919) 733-5856 Michael.Garrett@ncleg.gov 

3: Sen. Bobby Hanig (R) 

Member 

629 LOB (919) 715-8293 Bobby.Hanig@ncleg.gov 

6: Sen. Michael Lazzara (R) 

Member 

300C LOB (919) 715-3034 Michael.Lazzara@ncleg.gov 

41: Sen. Natasha R. Marcus (D) 

Member 

519 LOB (919) 715-3050 Natasha.Marcus@ncleg.gov 

21: Sen. Tom McInnis (R) 

Member 

314 LOB (919) 733-5953 Tom.McInnis@ncleg.gov 

20: Sen. Natalie Murdock (D) 

Member 

2119 LB (919) 733-4599 Natalie.Murdock@ncleg.gov 

4: Sen. Buck Newton (R) 

Member 

520 LOB (919) 733-5878 Buck.Newton@ncleg.gov 

43: Sen. Brad Overcash (R) 

Member 

2113 LB (919) 733-5734 Brad.Overcash@ncleg.gov 

28: Sen. Gladys A. Robinson (D) 1026 LB (919) 715-3042 Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.gov 
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Senate 

Education/ 

Higher Education 

 

Member 

1: Sen. Norman W. Sanderson (R) 

Member 

309 LOB (919) 733-5706 Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.gov 

10: Sen. Benton Sawrey (R) 

Member 

2115 LB (919) 715-3040 Benton.Sawrey@ncleg.gov 

5: Sen. Kandie Smith (D) 

Member 

1113 LB (919) 715-8363 Kandie.Smith@ncleg.gov 

40: Sen. Joyce Waddell (D) 

Member 

1106 LB (919) 733-5650 Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov 
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